

2018-2019 STREET REHABILITATION PHASE I						GOLDEN BAY CONSTRUCTION		G. BORTOLOTTO & CO.		INTERSTATE GRADING & PAVING		DESILVA GATES	
CITY PROJECT NO. 467002-46000-1010													
BID OPENING: June 4, 2019													
BID SUMMARY													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
		EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Traffic Control at Various Locations	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$93,814.00	\$93,814.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
3	3" Grind Asphalt Concrete Pavement	4,000	SF	\$ 1.50	\$6,000.00	\$2.25	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
4	2" Grind Asphalt Concrete Pavement	39,125	SF	\$ 1.35	\$52,818.75	\$0.75	\$29,343.75	\$0.69	\$26,996.25	\$1.00	\$39,125.00	\$1.00	\$39,125.00
5	1.5" Grind Asphalt Concrete Pavement	138,500	SF	\$ 1.30	\$180,050.00	\$0.75	\$103,875.00	\$0.69	\$95,565.00	\$0.75	\$103,875.00	\$1.00	\$138,500.00
6	3" Asphalt Concrete Overlay	100	TON	\$ 150.00	\$15,000.00	\$146.00	\$14,600.00	\$138.38	\$13,838.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
7	2" Asphalt Concrete Overlay	600	TON	\$ 120.00	\$72,000.00	\$146.00	\$87,600.00	\$138.38	\$83,028.00	\$150.00	\$90,000.00	\$110.00	\$66,000.00
8	1.5" Asphalt Concrete Overlay	1,700	TON	\$ 115.00	\$195,500.00	\$146.00	\$248,200.00	\$138.38	\$235,246.00	\$150.00	\$255,000.00	\$110.00	\$187,000.00
9	4" to 6" Deep Base Failure Repair	155	TON	\$ 275.00	\$42,625.00	\$216.00	\$33,480.00	\$205.00	\$31,775.00	\$300.00	\$46,500.00	\$300.00	\$46,500.00
10	Install Tri-Axial Geogrid	2,500	SF	\$ 32.00	\$80,000.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.45	\$3,625.00	\$16.00	\$40,000.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00
11	Remove and replace Type A concrete curb and gutter	2,650	LF	\$ 125.00	\$331,250.00	\$111.00	\$294,150.00	\$155.00	\$410,750.00	\$165.00	\$437,250.00	\$160.00	\$424,000.00
12	Remove and replace Curb	125	LF	\$ 110.00	\$13,750.00	\$86.00	\$10,750.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$140.00	\$17,500.00
13	Remove and replace Type A concrete sidewalk	3,550	SF	\$ 25.00	\$88,750.00	\$16.00	\$56,800.00	\$23.00	\$81,650.00	\$20.00	\$71,000.00	\$34.00	\$120,700.00
14	Remove and replace Type B concrete curb and gutter and sidewalk	6,900	SF	\$ 30.00	\$207,000.00	\$31.00	\$213,900.00	\$27.00	\$186,300.00	\$55.00	\$379,500.00	\$40.00	\$276,000.00
15	Remove and replace Type A concrete Residential or Commercial Driveway Approach	2,960	SF	\$ 30.00	\$88,800.00	\$28.00	\$82,880.00	\$29.00	\$85,840.00	\$30.00	\$88,800.00	\$40.00	\$118,400.00
16	Remove and replace concrete Valley Gutter	110	SF	\$ 35.00	\$3,850.00	\$53.00	\$5,830.00	\$42.00	\$4,620.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00
17	Reset and adjust bricks to finished grade	120	SF	\$ 15.00	\$1,800.00	\$53.00	\$6,360.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
18	Reconstruct planter area	600	SF	\$ 15.00	\$9,000.00	\$13.00	\$7,800.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00
19	Remove and replace colored concrete	135	SF	\$ 40.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$67.00	\$9,045.00	\$55.00	\$7,425.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00
20	Construct Modified Type "C" Wheelchair Access Ramp	14	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$6,169.00	\$86,366.00	\$6,500.00	\$91,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$161,000.00
21	Construct Modified Type "F" Wheelchair Access Ramp	4	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
22	Reconstruct top of Catch Basin with new frame and grade	10	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,561.00	\$25,610.00	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00
23	Furnish and Install Type G-3 catch basin	6	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,260.00	\$31,560.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00
24	Furnish and install Rolled type catch basin	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,469.00	\$6,469.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
25	Furnish and install 12" (DR 17) HDPE pipe	100	LF	\$ 500.00	\$50,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
26	Furnish and install elbow fitting for 12" HDPE (DR 17) pipe elbow/fitting	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$1,500.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
27	Install sidewalk underdrain pipe	90	LF	\$ 50.00	\$4,500.00	\$54.00	\$4,860.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$44.00	\$3,960.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00
28	Adjust manhole riser ring to grade	14	EA	\$ 750.00	\$10,500.00	\$761.00	\$10,654.00	\$725.00	\$10,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00
29	Adjust water valve rim and barrel to grade	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$3,500.00	\$656.00	\$4,592.00	\$625.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00

2018-2019 STREET REHABILITATION PHASE I						GOLDEN BAY CONSTRUCTION		G. BORTOLOTTI & CO.		INTERSTATE GRADING & PAVING		DESILVA GATES	
CITY PROJECT NO. 467002-46000-1010													
BID OPENING: June 4, 2019													
BID SUMMARY													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
		EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
30	Adjust City Monument rim to grade	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$656.00	\$1,968.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
31	Install 12" wide white thermoplastic stop bar/limit line	430	LF	\$ 3.50	\$1,505.00	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$8.00	\$3,440.00	\$6.00	\$2,580.00	\$5.00	\$2,150.00
32	Install 12" wide yellow thermoplastic limit line	20	LF	\$ 3.50	\$70.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
33	Install high visibility white thermoplastic x-walk	335	LF	\$ 4.00	\$1,340.00	\$9.00	\$3,015.00	\$15.00	\$5,025.00	\$11.00	\$3,685.00	\$10.00	\$3,350.00
34	Install "STOP" thermoplastic pavement legend	13	EA	\$ 120.00	\$1,560.00	\$330.00	\$4,290.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
35	Install blue reflector	15	EA	\$ 30.00	\$450.00	\$66.00	\$990.00	\$38.00	\$570.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
36	Remove and install traffic signs & posts	20	EA	\$ 300.00	\$6,000.00	\$570.00	\$11,400.00	\$485.00	\$9,700.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
37	Curb Painting	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
38	Implementation of Storm water Pollution Prevention Program (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL					\$1,882,518.75		\$1,683,856.75		\$1,739,348.25		\$2,000,275.00		\$2,247,700.00

c: Brad B. Underwood, DPW
Leo Chow, Associate Engineer
Bid Summary Binder
Project File